Rule 2.47

(a} Insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of
admuntstrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Software Supphed by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

06827459 Limited formerly MEH Facilities
Limited

Company number

06827459

in the
High Court, Chancery Division, Companies
Court

{full name of court)

Court case number
2363 of 2016

/We (a)

Carl Jackson
Quantuma LLP

14th Floor, Dukes Keep
Marsh Lane
Southampton

S0O14 3EX

Simon Campbell
Quantuma LLP

14th Floor, Dukes Keep
Marsh Lane
Southampton

5014 3EX

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress repon for the period

From

To

(b) 3 May 2016

(b) 2 November 2016

Signed '( d’ﬁm

Joint / Administrator(s)

Dated 23 November 2016

IEERI

NDAM1NA6




06827459 Limited formerly MEH Facilities Limited

{In Administration)
(“the Company”)
High Court, Chancery Division, Companies Court No 2363 of 2016

THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' PROGRESS REPORT FOR THE PERIOD 3 MAY 2016 TO
2 NOVEMBER 2016

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the creditors for information
purposes The report is private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to,
reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in part, by creditors for any purpose other than updating
them for information purposes, or by any other person for any purpose whatsoever

Carl Jackson and Simon Campbell were appointed Joint Administrators of 06827459 Limited
formerly MEH Facilities Limited on 03 May 2016. The affairs, business and property of the
Company are managed by the Joint Administrators. The Joint Administrators act as agents of
the Company and contract without personal liabitity

Carl Jackson is licensed to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England and Wales and Simon Campbell is licensed to act as an insolvency
practitioner by the Insolvency Practitioners Association

Quantuma LLP

14th Floor, Dukes Keep, Marsh Lane, Southampton, SO14 3EX

02380336464




CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION

THE PROGRESS OF THE ADMINISTRATION

CREDITORS* CLAIMS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS

THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ FEES AND EXPENSES

APPENDICES
Appendix 1

Appendix 2

Appendix 3
Appendix 4

Appendix 5

Statutory information

The Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account as at
2 November 2016

Director's Statement of Affairs
Joint Administrators’ Estimate of Financial Position

Detailed list of work undertaken by the Joint Administrators during the
Review Period




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“the Act” Insolvency Act 1986

“the Rules” Insolvency Rules 1986

“the Joint Administrators” Carl Jackson and Simon Campbell of Quantuma LLP

“the Caompany” 06827459 Limted formerly MEH Facihties Limited {(in
Administration)

“the Court” High Court, Chancery Division, Companies Court

“SIP” Statement of Insolvency Practice (England & Wales)

“Review Period” Penod covered by the report from 3 May 2016 to

2 November 2016




INTRODUCTION

This report has been prepared to provide creditors with an update con the progress of the
Administration of the Company since our appaintment on 3 May 2016

The Joint Admrnistrators’ proposals were deemed appraved A formal notice confirming this
was sent to all crediters on 13 July 2016

A schedule of statutery information in respect of the Company 1s attached at Appendix 1




THE PROGRESS OF THE ADMINISTRATION

The Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account

Attached at Appendix 2 1s a receipts and payments account for the Review Period

The rest of this report descnbes the key developments in the Administration over the Review
Period

For a detailed list of work undertaken by the Joint Administrators during the Review Period, see
Appendix 5

We have also summarised the main asset realisations during the Review Penod and an
estimation of those assets yet to be realised, together with details of costs incurred but as yet
remaining unpaid

VAT Basis

Recespts and payments are shown net of VAT, with any amount due to or from HM Revenue
and Customs shown separately

Administrative, Statutory & Regulatory Tasks

The Jont Administrators have met a considerable number of statutory and requiatory
obligations Whilst many of these tasks have not had a direct benefit in enhancing realisations
for the insolvent estate, they have assisted In the efficient and comphant progressing of the
administration, which has ensured that the Joint Administrators and their staff have carried out
their work to high professional standards

Curing the Review Period, pnmarily these tasks have included

e Informing all relevant persons of the cemmencement of the Administration, including filing
statutory documents at Companies House and meeting statutory advertising requirements,

¢ lIssuing the Joint Admimistrators’ Proposals, seeking relevant creditors’ approvals and
1ssuing notice of the outcome,

+ Drafting and 1ssuing the progress report to creditors,

« Consulting with and instructing staff and independent advisers as regards practical,
technical and legal aspects of the case to ensure efficient progress,

» Maintaining case files, which must include records to show and explain the admnistration
and any decisions made by the Joint Administrators that matenally affect the administration,

+« Monitoring and maintaining an adequate statutory bond,

¢ Conducting penodic case reviews to ensure that the administration 1s progressing
efficiently, effecttively and in ine with the statutory requirements,

« Maintaming and updating the estate cash book and bank accounts, including regular bank
reconciliations and processing receipts and payments, and

+ Completing periodic tax returns
+ Preparing a report on the conduct of the directors as required by the Company Directors
Disqualification Act




Background to the Appointment of Joint Administrators

As detaled in the Joint Administrators' proposals report, Quantuma LLP was onginally
contacted by the Company's director in April 2016 to discuss the possibiity of proposing a
Company Voluntary Arrangement (“CVA") to the Company's creditors  The director considered
that the Company’s order book was sufficient that the creditors would be paid in full [In addition,
the director had been approached by a third party who was interested in acquining the business

The director advised that the Company was having difficulttes with its factonng company, ABN
Amro Commercial Finance Limited (*ABN") which had started in December 2015, primanly due
to an mvoice In the sum of £106k being raised and submitted to them in error

A further meeting was held the next week with the director, ABN and Kinetica Consult Limited
{“"Kinetica”), quantity surveyors, to discuss the Company’s financial position Because of therr
doubts about the integrity of the sales ledger, ABN advised that they would not release further
funds to the Company without the oversight of Quantuma and Kinetica Subsequently, on the
advice of Quantuma and Kinetica, sufficient funds were released to allow the company to trade
forward in the short-term to achieve a restructure

After this meeting 1t was discovered that HM Revenue and Customs had recently issued a
winding-up petitton against the Company for unpaid amounts totalling £260,789 The director
disputed the majonty of the debt however HMRC would not remove the petition until the
undisputed debt of c£24k had been settted The Company was not in a posttion to settle this
outstanding amount

A further winding-up petition was 1ssued by a supplier, Wolseley UK Limited on 12 Apnil 2016
for unpaid debts totalling £41k  Again, the Company did not have sufficient funds to discharge
this debt

At this stage the director's preferred route was still a CVA however based on a number of
reasons, including but not imited to the following, Quantuma could not recommend that this
would be a viable option

« The Company did not have working capital to trade and ABN were not prepared to
continue to fund the Company in the longer term,

+ The cashflow forecasts prepared by the director were on the basis of projected projects
and not work won,

* The Company had two outstanding winding-up petitions and many other creditars that
were In the process of taking legal action against the Company including instructing
bailffs,

» The proposed purchaser preferred to purchase the assets via a ‘pre-pack’ due to the
level of historic debt,

» The director was out of the country and not able to assist with the timely provision of
required information,

« Disputes were raised on contracts, in particutar Kingston (further details below) and it
was not certain that invoices would be paid, therefore Quantuma could not recommend
that ABN release further funds to continue this

Further detail 1s provided in the Joint Administrators’ proposals repert but based on discussions
with ABN, the Joint Admimistrators undertook a marketing campaign to try and achieve a sale
of the business A sale was agreed with a third party but unfortunately, due to vanous reasons
related to those mentioned above, the sale fell through at the last minute

ABN were not prepared to continue to fund the business and, in order to protect their position,
appointed Carl Jackson and Simon Campbell of Quantuma as Joint Administrators on 3 May




2016 As there were insufficient funds to enable a penod of trade and there were no prospects
of imminent payments from debtors, the Joint Administrators had no option but to cease trading
on 3 May 2016

Director’'s Statement of Affairs

The Joint Admrnistrators requested that the director prepare a Statement of Affairs in
accordance with his statutory duties however this had not been completed when the Jont
Admunistrators submitted their proposals report

The director has subsequently comphed with this duty and has prepared a Statement of Affairs
As this differs to the Esttmate of Financial Position which was circulated with the Joint
Administrators’ proposals, a copy of this Statement of Affairs 1s included at Appendix 3

The director's Statement of Affairs shows a very different financial position to the statement
prepared by the Joint Administrators and in fact shows that the Company I1s solvent As a
companson the Joint Administrators have included a further copy of therr Estimated Statement
of Financial Position at Appendix 4

REALISATION OF ASSETS

Fixed Charge Assets

The Company factored its book debts and as a result they are held as secunty by ABN ABN
instructed Kinetica directly to assist with the collection of the debts

As at the date of the Joint Administrators’ appointment, the gross ledger stood at £304k and the
sum of £164,806 was due to ABN However, the necessity of ceasing to trade has effected the
collectability of the ledger and 1t 1s not anticipated that there will be suffictent collections to settle
the debt to ABN In fuli

Contracts Not Started

In December 2015, the Company raised an invoice in the sum of £106,724 n respect of a
contract which had been won but not yet started As no works have been completed, Kinetica
do not anticipate that any realisations will be made in respect of this Invoice

Kingston Contract

The Company's contract with NHS Kingston was still in progress when the Company ceased to
trade Kinetica has been liaising with the main contractor and a lot of the subcontractors are
now employed directly by the trust in order to compiete the works As at the date of the Joint
Administrators’ appointment, the following amounts were outstanding to the Company

Unpaid invoices 36,489
Retentions 61,173
Applications for Payment 54,717
Total 152,379

As the contract was unfinished there will be counter claims for breach of contract Although the
works were scheduled for completion in May 2016, the works are not finished as yet due to the
fact that a lot of extra work has been completed than in the onginal contract and because only
half of the resource Is currently compieting the work than when the Company was contracted
to complete [t 1s currently uncertain what realsations may be made but Kinetica are pushing
for a seftlement as soon as possible At this stage Kinetica anticipate that best case realisations
will be £27,500 and worst case realisations will be nil

Completed Projects

The sum of £170,513 1s due to the Company in respect of outstanding invoices relating to
completing projects Kinetica's initial report suggested that best case realisations would be




£111,221 and £47,820 worst case To date collections totalling £91,135 have been made and
Kinetica has therefore revised its estimations to a further £45k best case and £17k worst case

As these debts are subject to ABN's fixed charge these sums have been paid to them directly
and are not reflected on the Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account

Goodwill, Company Name, Logo and Website

As prevtously advised, the director had expressed an interest in purchasing the above assets
and an offer of £5,000 plus VAT had been accepted The sale completed on 13 July 2016 and
the sale consideration has been received in full

As a conditicn of the sale the Company’s name has been changed to 06827459 Limited
Floating Charge Realisations
Annsurance refund in the sum of £3,317 has been received

ABN paid the sum of £1,440 to the Jot Admnstrators to settle the wages of an employee that
was retained for a short penod to assist with collating the documents for the collection of the
book debts and with sorting the books and records

CREDITORS: CLAIMS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

Secured creditors

As advised previously ABN hold a fixed and floating charge over the Company's assets which
was created on 4 November 2014 ABN also holds an assignment over the Company's book
debts

Based on current indications it 1s likely that there will be a shortfall to ABN from the book debt
collections Based on current information it 1s unlhkely that there will be sufficient realisations to
enable a distnbution to ABN under the terms of its floating charge

Preferential creditors

Preferential claims relating to unpaid wages and holiday pay were estimated at £51,287 in the
Joint Administrators’ Estimated Statement of Financial Position Based on current information
it 15 unlikely there wll be sufficient funds to enable a distnibution to any class of creditor

Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986, where after 15 September 2003 a company
has granted to a creditor a floating charge, a proportion of the net property of the company must
be made available purely for the unsecured creditors This equates to

e 50% of net property up to £10,000,
e Plus, 20% of net property in excess of £10,000
= Subject to a maximum of £600,000

Based on present information, the Joint Administrators estimate that there will be insufficient
realisations to discharge in full all costs and preferential claims Therefore, there will be no net
property from which to deduct a prescnibed part

Unsecured creditors

Unsecured claims were estimated at £945,055 in the Joint Administrators’ Estimated Statement
of Financial Position although you will see from the Director's Statement of Affairs that a large
proportion of this debt 1s disputed by the director




To date ciaims recewved from unsecured creditors total £543,981 As it 1s not anticipated that
there will be suffictent reahsations to enable a distribution to any class of creditor, the Jont
Administrators have not taken steps to agree unsecured creditor claims

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Investigations

As part of the Joint Administrators’ statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the
Company Director was completed

In thus regard, a confidential report was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 2 August 2016

Initial Assessment of Potential Recoveries

As part of our duties as Joint Administrators, we are obliged to review shortly after appointment
all the mformation available to us and conduct an initial assessment of whether there are any
ratters which may lead to any recovenes for the benefit of creditors This would typically include
any potentital clatms which may be brought against parties either connected to or who have past
dealings with the Company

There are a few matters which are still under review and further information will be provided to
creditors in future reports, If deemed necessary

Should creditors have any information (n relation to the above which you feel we should be
made aware of, please contact us as a matter of urgency

EC Regulations

Councif Regulation (EU) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as defined
in that regulation

Further Information

Creditors should note that the Joint Administrators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics
when carrying out all professional work relating to an insolvency appointment Additionally the
Joint Administrators are also bound by the reguiations of therr Licensing Bodies

To comply with the Prowvision of Services Regulations, some general informaton about
Quantuma LLP, incluging our complaints policy and Professionat Indemnity Insurance, can be
found at http //www quantuma com/legal-information/

Infermation about this insolvency process may be found on the R3 website at
www creditorinsolvencyguide co uk




PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS

Included within the Joint Administrators' Proposals dated 27 June 2016 was a Statement of Pre-

Admnistration Costs

Party instructed Amount incurred (£)
Quantuma LLP 24,674 50
SIA Group UK Ltd 1,000
Lester Aldndge 3,700
Solicitors

Kinetica (Quantity 4,200
Surveyor)

Marketing 175
TOTAL INCURRED 33,749 50

As a meeting of creditors was not convened it will be for the secured and preferential creditors
to agree these costs

THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' FEES AND EXPENSES

A copy of ‘A Creditors Guide to Administrators’ Fees' effective from 1 October 2015, together with
the firm's current schedule of charge-out rates and chargeable dishursements, may be found at
http /Avww quantuma com/guide/creditors-guide-fees/ A hard copy of both the Creditors’ Guide
and the firm's charge-out rate and disbursement policy may be obtained on request at no cost

The Joint Administrators’ Fees

The basis of the Joint Administrators’ fees has not yet been fixed 1t will be for the secured and
preferential creditors to agree the basis of the Joint Administrators’ remuneration

To date fees totaling £5,000 have been drawn from fixed charge reahsations with the approval
of ABN

The Joint Administrators will shortly be making a request to the secured and preferential
creditors to fix the basis of the Joint Administrators’ remuneration on a time cost basis

To date the Joint Administrators have incurred time costs of £37,335 representing 166 hours at
an average hourly charge out rate of £224

Creditors will see that a large proportion of the time costs relates to time costs incurred at Partner
level This time spent s largely in relation to responding to quenies from the Company's director

regarding various matters in relation to the Administration and the work which 1s being carried
out by Kinetica

Other professional costs
Agents & Valuers

Kinetica has been instructed by ABN and have agreed a fee basis with them directly




Creditors’ rights to request information

Any secured creditar, or unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% in value of the
unsecured creditors or with permission of the Court, may request in wrnting the Joint
Adminustrators to provide additional information regarding fees or expenses to that already
supphed within this report Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of this report

Crediters’ nghts to challenge fees and/or expenses

Any secured creditor, or unsecured creditor with the support of at least 10% in value of the
unsecured credrtors or with permission of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more
orders, reducing the amount or the basis of fees which the Joint Administrators are entitled to
charge or ctherwise challenging some or all of the expenses incurred

Such applicatons must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant(s) of the progress
report detailing the fees and/or expenses being complained of

Please note that such challenges may not disturb fees or expenses (whether or not discharged
from the estate)} disclosed in prior progress reports

Should you have any queries in regard to any of the above please do not hesitate to contact
Alison Broeders on 02380 336464 or by e-mail at Alison Broeders@Quantuma com

LA

Simon Canipbell
Joint Administrator

Licensed to act as an Insolvency Practitioner in the Umited Kingdom by the ICAEW

The affarrs, business and assets of the Company are being managed by the Joint Administrators who act
as agents of the Company without personal hability




Appendix 1

06827459 Limited formerly MEH Facilities Limited

(IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

06827459 Limited

MEH Facilities Limrted

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference
Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Joint Administrators’ functions

Registered office address

Company Number

Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’ Shareholdings

In Administration

High Court, Chancery Division, Companies Court
2363 of 2016

03 May 2016

Carl Jackson

Simon Campbell

Quantuma LLP

14th Floor, Dukes Keep, Marsh Lane, Southampton,
85014 3EX

All functions, duties and powers may be exercised
by either one or both of the Jaint Administrators

¢/o Quantuma LLP

14th Floor, Dukes Keep, Marsh Lane, Southampton,
S014 3EX

06827459

23/02/2009

Yvonne Theobald

Qualfying Floating Charge Holder - ABN Amro
Commercial Finance Limited, Sheencroft House, 10-
12 Church Road, Haywards Heath, RH16 3SN

Ronald Theobald

50%




06827459 Limited formeriy MEH Facilities Limited
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
AS AT 2 NOVEMBER 2016

Appendix 2



06827459 Limited formerly MEH Facilities Limited

(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

To 02/11/2016

Sof AL £ £
SECURED ASSETS
NIL Contracts Not Started NIL
189,558 00 Kingston Contract NIL
170,442 00 Kingston Balance NIL
185,271 00 Completed Projects NIL
200,000 00 Loss and Expense Claim Kingston NIL
NIL
COSTS OF REALISATION
Office Holders Fees 5,000 00
(5,000 00)
SECURED CREDITORS
(164,806 00) ABN Amro Commercial Finance NIL
NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Goodwill , Co Name, Logo, Website & 5,000 00
NIL Furruture & Equipment NIL
Insurance Refund 3,316 71
Contnibution to costs 1,440 00
Bank Interest Gross 207
9,758 78
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Expenses 244 54
Past Appomtment Wages 1,440 00
Companies House Fee 1000
Statutory Advertising 7940
{1,773 94)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(51,286 90) DE Arrears & Hohday Pay NIL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(348,998 99) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
(42,645 00) Employees NIL
(15,789 00) HM Revenue and Customs NIL
{50,000 00) Employee Loans NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
71,645.11 2,984.84
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Receivable 64 79
Bank 1 Current 2,920 05
Fixed Ch Vat Recewable 1,000 00

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 502

16 November 2016 18 03



06827459 Limited formerly MEH Facilities Limited
{IN ADMINISTRATION)

DIRECTOR’S STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Appendix 3




Insolvency Act 1986

06827459 Limited formerly MEH Facihties Limited
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 3 May 2016

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
ASSETS
Contracts Not Started 106,724 00 NIL
Kingston Contract 189,558 00 189,558 00
Kingston Balance 170,442 00 170,442 00
Completed Projects 185,271 00 185,271 00
Loss and Expense Claim Kingston 200,000 00 200,000 00
ABN Amro Commercial Finance (Created 4/11/2014) (164,806 00)
Surplus c/d 580,465 Q0
Furniture & Equipment NIL NIL
Surplus b/d 580,465 00
580,465 00
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS -
DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 51,286 80
51,286 90
529,178 10
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
NIL
529,178 10
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
529,178 10
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE POST 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
NIL
529,178 10
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
529,178 10
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 348,998 99
Employees 42,645 00
HM Revenue and Customs 15,789 00
Employee Loans 50,000 00
457,432 99
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors -
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 Septernber 2003) 71,745 11
71,745 11
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
100 00
TOTAL SURPLUS/(DEFICIENCY) 71,645 11

Page 1 of 1

22 November 2016 17 16



06827459 Limited formerly MEH Facilities Limited
{IN ADMINISTRATION)

JOINT ADMINISTATORS' STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Appendix 4



Insolvency Act 1986

MEH Faciibes Limrted
Estmated Statement Of Affars as at 3 May 2016

Book Value Esbmated to Realise
£ £ £
ASSETS
Contracts Mot Started 106,724 00 NIL
Kingston Contract 135,966 00 NIL
Completed Projects 156,442 00 4782000
ABN Amro Commercial Finance (Created 4/11/2014) {164,806 00)
Defitiency ¢fd {116,986 00)
Furniture & Equipment NIL NIL
NIL
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS -
OE Arrears & Holiday Pay 25643 45
2564345
{25643 45)

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEFTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE POST 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
Deficiency b/d 116,996 00

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Unsecured non-preferentiat claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge hofders)

Shortfall to preferential creditorsiF C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 25,643 45
Trade & Expense Crediiors 348,998 99
Employees 4262329
HM Revenue and Customs 26078904
Employee Loans 267 000 60

Estimated deficiancyfsurplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shorifall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003)

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down)

Issued and calted up capital

Qzdinary Shareholders 100 00

TOTAL SURPLUSADEFICIENCY)

MIL

(25,6434%5)

NIL

T {E5,64345)

116,986 00

(142629 4%)

NIL
NIL

_ ess05477

(945,054 77)

116,986 00
(1,062,040 77}

10000

1,062,140 77



Appendix 5
06827459 Limited formerly MEH Facilities Limited
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

DETAILS OF JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ TIME COSTS FOR THE PERIOD 3 MAY 2016 TO 2
NOVEMBER 2016




85 81 910Z 19QWIBAON 91

Fl-10-G| UOISIap

Z jo | ebey

ve £ze PowWfEI) KLSWIKINGSIQ (1101

00 000'S PBW|E|D £80 [E10 )
00 SEE'LE 5S¢ 994 e rez 00 SEE'LE §£991 or 8t 0z 9L 0001 SL19 £180) { $INOH |10 )
0008 ara 00 002 0008 ar o 000 oo o or0 Qo0 Buipes |
00 ge8 oL 99 i1 []eR= %] ole 000 oz v 050 200 E19EEY JO LONBE| @Oy
000 000 000 000 aco 0o 00 o 000 000 Wwawiuioddy eag
05 Zr6'2 05 81 S0 651 0sZve os gl L oF L1 [1;:F4 000 suonetaseaul
05 IE8 9 06 ST o 061 09 /£8'9 08 SE ore 05 ve 0DE s 2101peI)
oo o 0oe 000 oo 0a Ha coo 00 ¢ 000 senpsoaid Buison
0G99 [0 ) €S ZZL 00 99 08t €e 050 oo ¢ 000 Buusysen
000 000 000 o0 o ono 000 000 oo o 000 sllieN Jypedg ese)
00 +L1'92 S0 €0l 66 £GZ 0o PLLSZ S0 £l 0z 09 GE 05 € G188 Buluueg ¥ unupy
Ao LSOd) (Alup 180d) (3) oyey Heig Hoddng s|guUO|s8RjaIy
WD 1507 MUY [B0)  WND MNOH [Blo] AnoH eBuieay (3) 1907 ewy| SINOY €10} 2 SUBISEEY J01U9S JOYID JoBouel Jouped UO[IDUN WIOM © UORBIYISSHD

9102/1+/20 01
180d 8poe) 198loid

PaUI SBINIDE S HAW AUBWIO) PalWI 661£Z890 - 0LZL009

aAleInwNg + Alewwng 3so9) 'g awll] 6dIS - Anug awi|




